MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS
DEPARTMENT OF MARINE ADMINISTRATION

ORAL EXAMINATION RESULT

Date. 29-8-2025
The following candidates have PASSED the Oral Examination for CHIEF MATE(F.G)

(2/2025) conducted with the Boards of the Examination at the Department of Marine

Administration from 18" August 2025 to 29* August 2025.

Roll No Name SIRB Remarks
i | AHKAR BO BO 80935 Chief Mate(FG)
2 ARKAR HEIN HTET AUNG 73415 [

4 ARKAR LIN HTET 96987 [
6 AUNG KO KO MYINT 13279 [
10 AUNG SWE MIN 67782 [
11 AUNG THET WAI OO 68779 [
13 AYE CHAN AUNG 103591 I
14 AYE CHAN KO KO NAING 76839 I
15 AYE CHAN KYAW 101706 I
16 AYE KYAW SWAR HTUN 73812 I
19 CHAN MYAE 81626 [
20 CHAN SEINT THU 71857 [
21 HEIN ARKAR 81625 I
22 HEIN LIN HTET 56414 I
26 HLAING WIN TUN 76448 [
29 HTET OO HLAING 108619 [
33 HTOO YE KYAW 96936 [
34 KAUNG MYAT 105589 ]
35 KAUNG MYAT MAW 71821 [
38 KHAING MOE THU 96949 [ {g’,c\\/



Roll.No

39
40
42
43
48
49
52
53
55
57
59
62
63
64
65
67
68
69
70
71
73
74
79
80
82
85
88
93

Name

KHIN THOUNG
KYAW KYAW HAN
KYAW OKE SOE
KYAW SOE WIN
KYl ZIN THA

LU MOE THANT
MIN HEIN KHANT
MIN KO KO THANT
MYAT KO KO

MYO HAN KO

MYO MIN MIN
NYAN WIN

NYI SITT AUNG

NYI WIN THET
OAKER MOE

PHYO KYI THAR
PYAE PHYO AUNG
PYAE PHYO HTUN
PYAE PHYO MAUNG
SAI BO LIN

SAI NYI NYI LWIN
SAN MAUNG MAUNG
SI THU ZAW WIN
SOE THUYA KYAW
THAN HTIKE AUNG
THET NAING OO
TIN WAI LINN

WIN HTIKE AUNG
YE THIHA WIN

SIRB

50411
52635
63535
66055
95218
103626
102688
102681
71846
68547
41711
74859
80053
69088
90262
81011
97394
110880
64224
105597
103589
73905
81178
69271
78705
62349
91873
72278
72249

Remark

Chief Mate(FG)



Roll.No

97
99
107
112
113
114
115
116
117
120
122
123
124
125
127
128
130
131
132
136
137
138
142
144
150
151
152
157
158

Name

YE WIN MIN
ARKAR

MIN THU

AIKE PANN

ARKAR AUNG
AUNG KO KYAW
AUNG KYAW MYINT
AUNG MYAT HTUT
AUNG NAING MOE
AUNG SHWE KYAING
CHIT THWAY

HEIN THURA HTET
HTET OO WAI
HTOO HTOO

KYAW KYAW HTOO
KYAW KYAW NAUNG
KYl SOE THEIN
LWIN PHYO OO
MIN MIN AUNG
MYAT NYEIN AUNG
MYAT THU

MYINT HTOO HAN
NAY SOE OO

PHYO THANT SIN
SOE SHAN TOE
SOE WIN HLAING
THAN KO KO ZIN
THIHA PHYO
THIHA WIN

SIRB

75844
81233
61659
64695
60112
70526
59151
71557
66809
62664
71859
80821
91577
69335
43336
80894
60111
97531
56586
80013
41658
54980
51684
62348
85240
57155
82919
77537
52084

Remark

Chief Mate(FG)



Roll.No Name SIRB Remark

159  THI HA WIN HTET 48414 Chief Mate(FG)
160 THIHA ZAW 52290 [
161 THU HTET AUNG 70567 [
162 THU TA ZAW 100607 I
163 THU YA ZAW 60485 [
164  TIN MAUNG WIN 67386 [
166  TUN TINT LWIN 70508 [
167 TUN ZAY YA 39394 [
168  WAI YAN KO KO 69480 [
171  WAI YAN TUN 73854 I
172 WAI YAN TUN 86315 [
174  YAR PYAE AUNG 96937 I
176 YE TINT ZAW 62231 I
177  YIN MIN TUN 56270 [
179  ZAY MYO MAUNG 74192 I
181 AUNG BO WIN 108620 [
185 BO HEIN 81237 [
190 MOE MIN THU AYE 40673 [
192  PYAE SONE PHYO 61012 [
194  SOE PYI PHYO 717827 [
198  TUN AUNG KHAING 71381 I

£ . 199  WIN THU REIN AUNG 61829 [ f&"‘/
- -

\Total (100) One Hundred Candidates only for CHIEF MATE (F.G).
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Director (Nautical)



